# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4439504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 042487 Frame 0092. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETROLINK SERVICES, INC.	05/23/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PETROLINK INTERNATIONAL LTD.
Street Address:	12 MOUNT HAVELOCK
City:	DOUGLAS
State/Country:	ISLE OF MAN
Postal Code:	IM1 2QG

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14477444

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-745-5681

Email: dodom@winstead.com

**Correspondent Name:** WINSTEAD PC **Address Line 1:** P.O. BOX 131851

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52446-P004US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. ODOM
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Odom/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2017

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=14477444CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=14477444CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=14477444OriginalCoverSheet#page1.tif

PATENT 504392807 REEL: 042659 FRAME: 0427

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4428182

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PETROLINK SERVICES, INC.	05/23/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PETROLINK INTERNATIONAL LTD.	
Street Address:	12 MOUNT HAVELOCK	
City:	DOUGLAS	
State/Country:	ISLE OF MAN	
Postal Code:	IM1 2QG	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14477444

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

214-745-5681

Email:

dodom@winstead.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

WINSTEAD PC

Address Line 1:

P.O. BOX 131851

Address Line 4:

DALLAS, TEXAS 75313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52446-P004US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. ODOM
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Odom/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2017

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment to Petrolink Intl Ltd 14477444#page1.tif source=Assignment to Petrolink Intl Ltd 14477444#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 042659 FRAME: 0428

#### ASSIGNMENT

5506 Mitchelldale Street, Hauston TR 77092

Mount Havelock; Donglas IM1

4/1/2017

WHEREAS, Petrolink Services, Inc., of 12-Mount Haveleck; Douglas 1M1 2QG; ISLE OF MAN (the "Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by prior agreement and assignment, of U.S. Patent Application No. 14/477,444, invented by Rafael Angel Bermudez Martinez, filed September 4, 2014, and titled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REAL-TIME WELL SURVEILLANCE (the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, Petrolink International Ltd., of 12 Mount Havelock, Douglas IM1 2QG, ISLE OF MAN (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Application and the invention covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to the Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest in the Patent Application for the United States of America and all other countries in and to applications for all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries; in and to any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and to any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on and/or after the date hereof. including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue all patents granted from the Patent Application to the Assignee herein, as Assignee of the entire interest therein. The undersigned for itself and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns does agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications for letters patent and all assignments thereof to the Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting the invention in the Patent Application whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the application or patent may become

involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and do generally everything necessary to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for the invention in the Patent Application in the United States of America and all other countries, the expenses incident to the Patent Application to be borne and paid by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this assignment to Assignee as of the date written below.

ASSIGNOR:

Witness:

Petrolink Services, Inc.

(Signature)

Name: Lee Geiser

Title: President
Date: M4, 23 2017

(Diginutary)

Name: Scholar 1-12

Date: My 23 2017